PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3972505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK	06/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLOUDSHIELD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	1001 S. KENWOOD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR, SUITE 220	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8694610
Patent Number:	8576881
Patent Number:	8526306
Patent Number:	8478904
Patent Number:	8234408
Patent Number:	8204082
Patent Number:	7844740
Patent Number:	7624142
Patent Number:	7437482
Patent Number:	7428618
Patent Number:	7318144
Patent Number:	7210022
Patent Number:	7114008
Patent Number:	7082502
Patent Number:	7032031
Patent Number:	7003555
Patent Number:	6829654
Patent Number:	6737763
Patent Number:	6728785

PATENT REEL: 039214 FRAME: 0024

503925852

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6661119	
Application Number:	14044796	
Application Number:	13958174	
Application Number:	11189172	
Application Number:	11188173	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)354-1278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: diligencereview@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS NANCE	
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLASNANCE/CCD	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Cloudshield- signed IP release#page1.tif source=Cloudshield- signed IP release#page2.tif source=Cloudshield- signed IP release#page3.tif source=Cloudshield- signed IP release#page4.tif source=Cloudshield- signed IP release#page5.tif source=Cloudshield- signed IP release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 28, 2016, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK ("Lender") in favor of CLOUDSHIELD TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 1001 S. Kenwood Avenue, 2nd Floor, Suite 220, Baltimore, MD 21224.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 9, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Suite 240

Title:

Durham, NC 27701

406 Blackwell Street

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
PacketC Programming	TX0007642325	11/07/2012

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 037094/0199:

Application or Patent Number	Application or Issue Date
8694610	04/08/2014
8576881	11/05/2013
8526306	09/03/2013
8478904	07/02/2013
8234408	07/31/2012
8204082	06/19/2012
7844740	11/30/2010
7624142	11/24/2009
7437482	10/14/2008
7428618	09/23/2008
	Number 8694610 8576881 8526306 8478904 8234408 8204082 7844740 7624142

Apparatus and method for interconnecting a processor to co/processors using shared memory	7318144	01/08/2008
Apparatus and method for interconnecting a processor to co/professors using a shared memory as the communication interface	7210022	04/24/2007
Edge adapter architecture apparatus and method	7114008	09/26/2006
Apparatus and method for interacting with a high speed bi/directional network using a shared memory to store packet data	7082502	07/25/2006
Edge adapter apparatus and method	7032031	04/18/2006
Apparatus and method for domain name resolution	7003555	02/21/2006
Apparatus and method for virtual edge placement of web sites	6829654	12/07/2004
Intelligent load sharing with power limiting scheme for multiple power supplies connected to a common load	6737763	05/18/2004
System and method for dynamic compression of data	6728785	04/27/2004
System and method for distributed power supply supporting high currents with redundancy	6661119	12/09/2003
Transparent Provisioning of Services over a Network	14044796	10/02/2013
Identification of Patterns in Stateful Transactions	13958174	08/02/2013
System and Method for processing packets according to concurrently reconfigurable rules	11189172	07/25/2005

System and Method for processing packets using location and content addressable memories	11188173	07/22/2005
Apparatus and Method for virtual edge placement of websites	10853294	05/25/2004

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 5673/0265:

Registration Number	Registration Date	
3246602	05/29/2007	
2841426	05/11/2004	
3556122	01/06/2009	
3595371	03/24/2009	
3752793	02/23/2010	
3595372	03/24/2009	
	3246602 2841426 3556122 3595371 3752793	

PATENT REEL: 039214 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 07/21/2016